www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 RBB-1
DC/DC Converter
Description
The RBBA3000 is a high efficiency non-isolated buck/boost converter with up to 50A
output current in a half-brick case. The input voltage range is from 9-60VDC and the output
voltage (0-60V) and current (0-50A) are independently set via fixed  trim resistors or an external voltage.
The Ishare pin has two functions: it can be used to monitor the load current in stand-alone applications
or it can be used to connect two modules in parallel  to double the maximum output current to 100A.

RBBA3000
max. Output Current
Model Numbering
RBBA3000-50
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
REACHREACH
compliantcompliant
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
RoHSRoHS 22++
compliantcompliant
10 from 1010 from 10
YEAR
war ran t
y2
Features
Power
Module
•	 Non-isolated buck/boost converter
•	 Up to 3000W in half brick case
•	 Adjustable output voltage and current
•	 Efficiency up to 96%
•	 Wide operating temperature range from
	 -40°C to +85°C without derating
•	 IEC/EN62368-1 certified
Selection Guide
Part	 Input Voltage	 Input	 Nom. Output	 Output	 Efficiency
Number	 Range	 Current max.	 Voltage	 Current max.	 typ. (1)
	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]
RBBA3000-50	 9 - 60	 50	 0 - 60	 50	 96
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
CB Report
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi-Type
Input Voltage Range (2) nom. Vin = 48VDC 9VDC 60VDC
Absolute Maximum Input Voltage 100ms 80VDC
Undervoltage Lockout Threshold
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
7VDC